Romero Campbell, Torres, Watson, Sandoval (10)

Nay: (None) (0)

Absent: Gilmore, Parady, Sawyer (3)

25-1509 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($1,200,000.00) made payable to the Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 

Client Trust Account, for full payment and satisfaction of all claims related 

to Plaintiff’s Derek Buranen, Gareth Doskey, Jack Girard, Robert Greer, and 

Kevin Kreeger, in the civil action captioned Jazmine Bjelland, et.